
Governor Link Roles 2025-2026
Link Area Staff link role/

contact details
Ofsted Key Area Governor/contact details Term of 

Meeting
Overall effectiveness/Quality of 
Leadership and Management/Send 
Governor

Nicola Price
nprice@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Leadership and 
Management

Dr Tim Halford
thalford@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Termly

Outcomes for Pupils (Including the 
analysis of spend on Pupil premium/
Re catch up and Pe and sport 
premium)

Laura Kobylanksi (Outcomes/PP)
lkobylanski1@fountains.staffs.sch.uk
Becci Bailey (PE and Sport)
bbailey@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Outcomes George Turner
gturner@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Autumn/ 
Spring

Health and Safety
Staff and Pupil well being

Nicola Price
nprice@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Leadership and 
Management

Dr Tim Halford
thalford@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Termly

Early Years Foundation Stage Eleana O Hare
eohare@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Quality of Education Alasdair Campbell 
acampbell@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Autumn/
Summer

Quality of Education
Functional, Autism and Engagement 
Curriculum inc Reading

Abi Wilburn
awilburn@fountains.staffs.sch.uk
Olivia McGibbon
omcgibbon@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Quality of Education Melanie Cotterill
mcotterill@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Autumn/
Summer 

Personal development Kiya Snow
ksnow@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Personal 
Development

Amy Dunne
adunne@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Termly

Behaviour and Attitudes inc 
Attendance (LK)
Safeguarding (Including
Online Safety/GDPR/Looked after 
Children)

Laura Kobylanski/
Lkobylanski1@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Behaviour and 
Welfare

Pam Simkin
psimkin@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Autumn/ 
Summer

Sustainability Lead Jade Worth
jworth@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Leadership and 
Management

Bryony Gilbert
bgilbert@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Termly.

Equality and Diversity, Rights and 
Respecting Schools (KS)

Kiya Snow
ksnow@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Leadership and 
Management

Bryony Gilbert
bgilbert@fountains.staffs.sch.uk

Termly.
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